|

Doc#: 1006249005 Fee: $46.00

UNOFFICIAL COP fopmmmm

PRERAREDRBY RETURN TO:

A%FEBEM_%Q GE ™ kugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10 00
Z—H*S'TA;HQ_T?-P«QAD,_ th'FLO(zj ﬂg Cook‘ County Recorder of Deeds
AMN{:@{M oL ‘t‘“—HSO.l) , o? /0 ,a Date: 03/03/2010 06:25 Am PO 1of6
PN, Tax L.D.#: 14-33-132-045-1001
{/}fjf é (Space Above this Line for Recording Data)
[’ U{’ﬁﬂ //;/4.{/ Loan# 77013 /331

Jm//a Link DM.%‘,;LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
W Tndlistyee! 57, Dhgept, B 15007

This\Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made as of the Ist day of February, 2010
between GARRIEL J. CAHILL ("Borrower") whose address is 2008 NORTH SEDGWICK STREET,
CHICAGOQ, L 60614 and ASTORIA FEDERAL MORTGAGE CCRP, {"Lender™), whose address is
211 STATION/ZCAD, 6th FLOOR, MINEOLA, NY 11501 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage
or Deed of Trust [t Security Instrument™) as more fully described in the attached Schedule of
Mortgages, and (2) the Mote secured by the Security Instrument which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined herein as the "Property”, located at;

2008 NORTH SEDGWICK STYEXT, CHICAGO, 11. 60614

(Prop_¢1*ty Address)

In consideration of the mutual promises and asrerments exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contaziedin the Note or Security Instrument):

THIS NOTE PROVIDES FOR A CHANGE IN MY FIXED INTEREST RATE TO AN
ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE. THIS NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT MY ADJUSTABLE
INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AN TPE MAXIMUM RATE 1 MUST
PAY.

BORROWER WILL MAKE MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF INTEREET ONLY FOR THE FIRST
84 MONTHS. (THE AMOUNT OF SUCH PAYMENTS IS SUBJECT TG CHANGE DUE TO
THE FACT THAT THE INTEREST RATE WILL BECOME AN ADJUSTASBLE INTEREST
RATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2 BELOW. BEGINNING W.TH THE 85th
PAYMENT, BORROWER WILL BE REQUIRED TO MAKE MONTHLY rPa'CIPAL AND
INTEREST PAYMENTS IN AN AMOUNT SUFFICIENT TO FULLY AMOXTIZE THE
UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE AT THE MATURITY DATE.

l.  As of February 81, 2610 the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. § 792,000.00 consisting of the amount (s) loaned to the Borrower by the
Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender
in accordance with the following provisions:

(A) INTEREST RATE AND INITIAL MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF INTEREST ONLY
Interest will be charged upon the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.875 % (the
"Initial Rate of Interest") from February 01, 2010 . The Borrower promises to make 84 monthly
payments of interest only, until the Borrower makes a partial prepayment (as defined in the Note) or
the interest rate adjusts as set forth herein, in the amount of $3,217.50 beginning on March 01,
2010,

[OLMPILY

(o




1006248005 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(B) SUBSEQUENT MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST

Beginning on March 01, 2017 , [ will be required to make monthly payments of principal and interest (the
"Principal and Interest Period") in an amount sufticient to fully amortize the unpaid principal balance of the
Note by July 01, 2037 (the "Maturity Date"). The amount of my monthly payment may change every
twelve (12) months based on changes on the unpaid balance and the current interest rate as determined under
this agreement.

(C) This Agreement also provides for changes in the interest rate and monthly payment as follows:

INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(a) Change Dates

The interest rate the Borrower will pay may change on the first day of February. 2017 and on
that day every 12th month thereafter. Each date on which the interest rate could change is called a
"Change Date".

{b}"Lhe Index

Baginning with the first Change Date, my adjustable interest rate will be based on an Index. The
"Index" is-the average of interbank offered rates for one-year U.S. dollar-denominated deposits in the
London markse"LIBOR"), as published in the Wall Street Journal. The most recent Index figure
available as of the fizst business day of the month immediately preceding the month in which the Change
Date occurs is caliedibe "Current Index.”

If the Index i< +0 longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon
comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

(c) Calculation of Chaiages
Before each Change Tlate, the Note Holder will calculate the new interest rate by adding 2.250
percentage points (2.250%) to tiic Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this
addition to the nearest one-eighth o"crie, percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated below,
this rounded amount will be the new intzrast rate until the next Change Date.

During the Principal and Interest Period, the Note Holder will then determine the amount of the
monthly payment that would be sufficient io.repay the unpaid principal that the Borrower will be
expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date of the new interest rate in substantially
equal payments, The result of this calculation will te #lie new amount of the monthly payment.

(d) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate the Borrower will be required to pas-at the first Change Date will not be greater
than 6.875% or less than 2.875%. Thereafter, the interest rate wiii iever be increased or decreased on any
single Change Date by more than two percentage points (2.0%) from-the rate of interest the Borrower has
been paying for the preceding twelve months. The interest rate wili xever be greater than 10.875%.

(¢) Effective Date of Changes

The new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date.“The Rorrower will pay the
amount of the new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment dzce arter the Change Date
until the amount of the monthly payment changes again.

(f)  Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to the Borrower a notice of any changes in the interest rate
and the amount of the monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include
information required by law to be given and also the title and telephone number of a person who will
answer any questions regarding the notice.

(D} Borrower's Payments Before They are Due; Prepayment Penalty - The Borrower(s) may pay all or
any part of the principal amount due in advance at any time, which is called a "prepayment.” A refinance or
consolidation of this Joan shall be deemed a prepayment. A modification of any of the terms of this loan shall
also be deemed a prepayment. Any such refinance, consolidation or modification will be deemed a prepayment
of the entire outstanding principal balance. Any other provision of the Original Note and/or the CEMA
notwithstanding, if the Borrower(s) make a prepayment of the entire outstanding principal balance at any time
within the first twelve (12} months following the first payment date as set forth in paragraph 2(A) of this Loan
Modification Agreement,the Borrower(s) will be required to pay a prepayment charge equal to one percent
(1%} of the outstanding principal balance.

[OLMPIL2




1006248005 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(E) The Borrower will make such payments at  P,Q. Box 4512, Wobum, MA 01888-4512 or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and, the Borrower is not a natural person) without
the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in
full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The
rotice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or
mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the
Barrower fails to pay these sums prior the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any
remedics permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the
Borrower:

Any default underany of the terms of this Loan Modification Agreement shall be considered a
detault under the terras of the Note and Security Instrument and shall entitle Lender to any of the
remedies thereunder, insiuding the option to accelerate the principal balance due and increase the
interest rate in event of defuun; if any.

The Borrower also will comply wrib-all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including withwat limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance piciniums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that the Borrower is oblizated to make under the Security Instrument, including:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note znd Security Instrument (if any) providing

for, implementing or relating to, any ckange or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable” Zate mider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially inporporated into, or is part of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as
those referred to in (a) above.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction cr release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specificaliy provided
in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower
and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement. The Borrower does hereby affirm and ratify the extent and validity
of the Note, Security Instrument and other Loan Documents which shall remain in full force and
effect as of the date hereof except as modified hereby. Botrower does hereby represent, warrant
and confirm that there are no defenses, setoffs, rights, claims or causes of action of any nature
whatsoever which Borrower has or may assert against Lender with respect to the Note, Security
Instrument or other Loan Documents or the indebtedness secured thereby.

IO0LMPIL3




1006248005 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e, BOITOWET )
- (Borrower)
e BoOTTOWET)
(Borrower)
INDIVIDUAL
STATEOF: ILLINOIS ~ ©
S
COUNTY OF: COOK )
On this zfzhé day of " Dec eredy , 2010, before me, the undersigned,

personally appeared GABRIEL J. CAHILL , personally-known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s), whose name 15”subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity.~nd that by their signature on the
instrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individualacted, executed the instrument

3 M/M&;— (Notary)

OFFIGIAL SEAL
PATTY WILLIAMS

Notary Public - State of iflinois
My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2013

HOLMPIL4




1006248005 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

— \ | {Lender)
Date DINA GIMN, Assistant Secretary
ASTORIA FEDERAL MORTGAGE
CORP.
(Corporate Seal)

[Space Below This Line Fo' Acknowledgements]

CORPORATL
STATE OF NEW YORK)
'$8.
COUNTY OF NASSAU ) o
On this / J day ofQ Pa ,)LCL Azt l(—{// , 2010 , before me, the undersigned,
personally appeared DINA GIR , Personally knowr/ to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within/nstrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signatute on the

instrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

e
—',

JOAN SAMET &(Jj(/ *r

tary Public - State of New York
/m No. 01546132023

Quelified in Nasse u G nty ! ,'j
Commisaicn EXpITEs /.5, -

”\

i

._,,- ~

IOLMPILS




1006248005 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Legal Description

: ALL THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND
- STATE OF ILLINOIS, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS FOLLOWS:

. UNIT A-1 IN THE POINTE AT LINCOLN PARK CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON

. ASURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF OUTLOTS 29

- AND 30 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION

- 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "E" TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 94849915 TOGETHER WITH

{_iTS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK
- UAUNTY, ILLINOIS.

© TAN 1D5:14-33-132-045-1001

ReportDeta  11/18/2009




